TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Les Investissements Ike Inc.		10/14/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roynat Capital Inc.
Street Address:	1002 Sherbrooke Street West
Internal Address:	Suite 1105
City:	Montreal, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3A 3L6
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76656504	СКЕЕММ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)464-5111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-464-5321

Email: rgelbert@mgrfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Randee Sibul-Gelbert

Address Line 1: Meitus Gelbert Rose LLP

Address Line 2: 47 S. Meridian, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BCG-TOR: ROYNAT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Randee Sibul-Gelbert
Address Line 1: Meitus Gelbert Rose LLP

TRADEMARK 900118683 REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0355 JP \$40.00 /66

OP\$ dO

Address Line 2: 47 S. Meridian, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randee Sibul-Gelbert	
Signature:	/Randee Sibul-Gelbert/	
Date:	10/17/2008	
Total Attachments: 4 source=BCG_Roynat_SecAgmt_TMs#page1.tif source=BCG_Roynat_SecAgmt_TMs#page2.tif source=BCG_Roynat_SecAgmt_TMs#page3.tif source=BCG_Roynat_SecAgmt_TMs#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0356

CONFIRMATORY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS LES INVESTISSEMENTS IKE INC., having its principal place of business at 6285 Choquette Boulevard, Saint-Hyacinthe, Quebec, J2S 8L2 (i) is the registered owner of the United States trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule "A" hereto and may, in the future, become the registered owner of additional United States trademarks and trademark applications (collectively, the "US Trademarks") and (ii) is the registered owner of the Canadian trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule "B" hereto and may, in the future, become the registered owner of additional Canadian trademarks and trademark applications (collectively, the "Canadian Trademarks") (the Canadian Trademarks collectively with the US Trademarks, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS ROYNAT CAPITAL INC. (the "Creditor"), having a place of business at 1002 Sherbrooke Street West, Suite 1105, Montréal, Québec, H3A 3L6 and the Grantor entered into a deed of hypothec as of October 14, 2008 (the "Hypothec"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Creditor a hypothec in and to, among other things, the Trademarks;

WHEREAS the Grantor and the Creditor have perfected the Hypothec in the Trademarks in accordance with the laws of the Province of Québec, Canada;

WHEREAS the Grantor and the Creditor are desirous of recording the Creditor's Hypothec and the additional security created hereunder in the US Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Trademarks with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office;

NOW THEREFORE, the Grantor and the Creditor hereby confirm that on October 14, 2008, the Grantor and the Creditor entered into the Hypothec, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Creditor a hypothec in and to, among other things, the Trademarks.

AND, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby further grant to Creditor a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Trademarks.

AND each party hereto does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Creditor with respect to the security interest in and mortgage on the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Hypothec, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

THE PARTIES FURTHER AGREE that the Grantor shall record this Confirmatory Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

8196064.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed as a sealed instrument on the dates written below.

LES INVESTISSEMENTS IKE INC.

Per:

Name: Title: MARTIN VALQUETTE GENERAL MANAGER

Date:

OCT. 14. 2008

Witness

Per:

Name: KATHERINE GIRARD

Title:

LAWYER

Date:

Oct. 14,2008

ROYNAT CAPITAL

Per:

Name: Title:

Date:

10/14/200

Witness

Per:

Name: MANON DUBNC

Title: ADJOINTE ADMINISTRATIVE

Date: 14 OCT, 2008

SCHEDULE "A"

LIST OF US TRADEMARKS / TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Search Criteria:

Current owner: Les Investissements Ike Inc.

Status: Pending

Results as of last update on: 2008-08-23 (appnum#: 77551071 2008-08-19)

Trademark	Status	Goods & Services
Geamo	PENDING SN. No.:76656504 FD: 2006-03-14 RD: Next Renewal:	CREAM DESSERTS, NAMELY, PUDDINGS
1. CREEMM		

8196064.1

SCHEDULE "B" ·

LIST OF CANADIAN TRADEMARKS / TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Search Criteria:

Owner: Les Investissements Ike Inc.

Status: Pending

Results as of last update on: 2008-08-27 (appnum#: 1408233 2008-08-22)

Trademark	Status	Wares & Services	Security
1. MOOSS Dessin	SEARCHED App No.:1290705 FD: 2006-02-21	Desserts, nommément mousses.	
2. CREEMM Dessin	SEARCHED App No.:1290704 FD: 2006-02-21	Crèmes desserts liquides.	
Kookk Dessin	ALLOWED App No.:1290707 FD: 2006-02-21 Allowed:2007-03-30	Wares: (Translation) Cooked pastry products, namely: crème brulée, crème caramel, chocolate fudge.	
4. KOOLL Desserts Dessin	SEARCHED App No.:1290673 FD: 2006-02-21	Produits de desserts réfrigérés, nommément desserts lactés, crèmes liquides, mousses, liégois, gateaux, tartes, fondants au chocolat, tiramitsu, iles flottantes, crèmes caramel et crèmes brulées.	S.

8196064.1

RECORDED: 10/17/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0360

REE